MERCHANT PROCESSING AGREEMENT

Merchant Application and Fee Schedule

8500 Governors Hill Drive Symmes Twp, OH 45249-1384 Phone: 888-208-7231

Phone: 888-208-7231 Fax: 877-822-1248 Please carefully complete the Application and read the Terms and Conditions and other additional forms, as applicable to you, which together make up the Merchant Processing Agreement. The Terms and Conditions can be viewed at https://empower2.fisglobal.com/npccma. Please retain the website to review the Terms and Conditions as well a copy of the Merchant Application for your records. Worldpay ISO, Inc. ("NPC") and Member Bank's acceptance of this Application will be made in a manner authorized in the Agreements and/or Terms and Conditions.

Sales	Repres	enta	itive I	DΝι	ımber	(9 dig	jit o	ır 16 (digit co	ode)											
Т	1	1	3	7	R	0		1	8							Bank # or Mercha	nt Associa	tion #:			
SEC	TION 1	ME	RCH	ANT	BUS	INES	S IN	IFOF	MATIC	ON											
	ess Lega /ELL TR							s Tax	Return	n Nar	ne)			Contact Name: CASSANDRA BRANNON							
Busin	ess Nam /ELL TR	ne (E	DBA):								Check here if Corp	oorate Headq	uarters	E-mail address	:	CINCTRUCKING.CO	OM	Website:			
	ess Loca 30 HIGH													Business Billing Address: (if different from location address) 18680 HIGHWAY 14 E							
	State, Zip ISVILLE		S, 39	339										City, State, Zip: LOUISVILLE, MS, 39339							
Phone #: Fax #:							Phone #: (662) 803-743	35				Fax #:									
Feder	al Tax IC) #:	99-26	9507	8									•					•		
SEC	TION 2	ВЕ	NEFI	CIAI	_/CON	ITRO	L O	WNE	RSHI	P INI	FORMATION										
custo	mers. Le	gal	entitie	s car	n be al	oused	to c	disgui	se invo	lvem		ancing, mone	y laund	lering, tax evasio	n, co						rtain legal entity the disclosure of key
Туре	of Legal	Ent	ity:					Assoc	iation/E	Estate	e/Trust	☐ Financia	I Institu	ıtion		□ Partnership			□ SEC	Regi	istered Entity
□ Government (Federal/State/Local) ☑ LLC □ Individual/Sole Proprietor □ Non-Profit/Tax					64/T	F		☐ Private Corporat													
le Me	robont o		/ornm	ont o	ntity o						ned or controlled			Exempt (501C)		□ Publicly-Traded	Corporatio	on			
		•			•							, ,	ieni en	uty: 123	<u>v</u> 1	10					
_	ol Owne						e or	owni	ng or co	ontro	olling government	Title:			DO	R·	SSN#:			- 1,	Ownership Percentag
	REY LAI					iiie.						Owner				11/1974	427-59-4	502			51
	Addres HWY 39													State, ZIP: sville, MS 39339)					ne #: 2) 803	3-7435
	icial Ow REY LAI					Name	:					Title: Owner	•		DO 12/	B: 11/1974	SSN #: 427-59-4	502	•		Ownership Percentaç 51
	Addres Hwy 393											•		State, ZIP: sville, MS 39339)		•			ne #: 2) 803	3-7435
Benef	icial Ow	ner/	Office	r/Prir	ncipal N	Name	:					Title:	•		DO	B:	SSN #:		•	(Ownership Percentaç
Home	Addres	s:											City,	State, ZIP:	1				Pho	ne #:	
Benef	icial Ow	ner/	Office	r/Prir	ncipal N	Name	:					Title:	1		DO	B:	SSN #:		<u> </u>	(Ownership Percentag
Home	Addres	s:											City,	State, ZIP:	1				Pho	ne #:	
Benef	icial Ow	ner/	Office	r/Prir	ncipal N	Name	:					Title:			DO	B:	SSN #:			(Ownership Percentag
Home	Addres	s:											City,	State, ZIP:	1		1		Pho	ne #:	
SEC	TION 3	IM	POR	TAN	T DIS	CLOS	SUF	RES			Merchan	t acknowled	ges red	ceipt of NPC's d	locur	nentation, which ir	cludes M	erchant P	rocessi	ng A	greement Ver.GEN.012
IMPO A Vis Regu respo IMPO below	ORTANT a Membellations we insible for our or our output of the contract of the	mer myith wor all	MBEI ust be which funds RCH (3) R	R BA e a pro Merco s held ANT eviev	NK RI rincipa chants d in res RESP(v and t	ESPO I (sign must serve f	ner) income comethat BILI	IBILIT to the nply. (are d ITIES:	Merch 4) The lerived (1) En terms	visa Visa from sure of the	Agreement. (3) The Member is responsettlement. compliance with a Merchant Agree	e Visa Memb nsible for and cardholder da ment. (4) Cor	er is re must p ata secu	esponsible for edu provide settlemen urity and storage th Operating Reg	ucatir nt fun requ gulati	nce of Visa products ng Merchants on pe ids to the Merchant. tirements. (2) Mainto ons. The responsibil obligations of each	rtinent Vis (5) The V ain fraud a lities listed	a Operatir isa Memb and charge d above do	ng ing ingering ingering in a constant in a	85	MEMBER BANK: Fifth Third Bank, N.A. c/o Worldpay LLC 00 Governors Hill Drive ymmes Township, OH 45249
Mem		uire	r) is th								ant have any prob			and some impo	, will	onigations of cault	purty and	anacule VI	ioa		(888) 208-7231

Jeffrey (ulwell

Jeffrey Culwell

8/22/2024

Merchant's Business Name (Legal):CULWELL TRUCK & TRAILER REPAIR L

SECTION 4 BUS	SINESS	PROF	ILE AN	ID ASS	UMPTI	IONS													
☐ Ownership or Le	gal Enti	ty Chan	ige C	lose NP	C Existi	ing MID	#:		Close Date Exis			Existing I	isting MID:			Open Date: 4/25/2024			
Annual Volume (Visa/MC/DS/AX):	\$25	0,000.0	0	% Card	Preser	nt	95			% Card Swipe		95		% Imprint lly Keyed)	0	,	% B2B		0
Average Ticket (Visa/MC/DS/AX):	\$2	250.00		% (Card No Preser		5			% МОТО		5	¢	% Internet 0			% of International Cards		0
Highest Ticket (Visa/MC/DS/AX):	\$4	,000.00			Tota	al	100	%									1		
☐ Add'l. Location	1st Lo	ocation	MID:						□ Neve	ever Accepted Cards									
Type of Goods/ Service Sold:	А	utom	otive	Servio	e Sh	ops (N	lon-	Dealer	-)										
MCC: 7538 REFUND POLICY One No Refund Refund Refund in 30 days or less Change only Other																			
Seasonal Sales:	l Yes ☑	l No	P	Active M	onths:	□ JAN	□ FE	EB □ M	AR □A	APR □ MA	Y □ JU	IN □ JUL	□ AUG I	□SEP □O	CT 🗆 NO	OV 🗆 I	DEC		
SECTION 5 COMPLIANCE INFORMATION																			
Do you (MERCHANT) have a ☑ 3rd party software application/gateway or ☐ POS Terminal Do you store cardholder data? Paper - ☐ YES ☑ NO Electronic - ☐ YES ☑ NO									Ю										
Have you ever expe	erienced	d an Acc	count Da	ata Com	promise	e? □`	YES	☑ NO			If yes, h	nave you con	npleted re	mediation?	□ YES	□ NO			
Third Party Softwar	re/Gatev	way Ver	ndor Nar	me and	Addres	s:					Third P	arty Softwar	e/ Gatewa	ay Vendor Co	entact Info	rmation	:		
Version #		Mer	chant da	ata to wh	nich this	s vendor	has a	access:			Does software store cardholder information?					YES	□ NO		
PCI DSS. Merchan applicable, and (b) the PCI Program ar	t must v is comp nd the a	alidate liant wit pplicabl	its comp th the Po e fees v	oliance v CI DSS. vill be as	vith the NPC hassessed	PCI DS as creat in acco	S and ed the ordance	I provide PCI Pro ce with th	NPC wit gram ("F e terms	h evidence PCI Progran of the PCI P	that Mei n") to as Program	chant (a) ha sist merchar Information	is success nts in secu on the P(sfully complet uring card dat CI Program is	ted a Self ta and cor s set forth	Assessi nplying in Secti	to comply with the re ment Questionnaire a with PCI DSS. You n on 15 of the Terms a Data Security Standa	ind scan lay be e nd Cond	n(s), if nrolled in litions and
SECTION 6 MER	RCHAN	T BAN	K ACC	OUNT	INFOR	MATIO	N												
																	MERCHANT will rece contracted. *Subject		
Deposit Time Fram	e: 🗆 l	Premiur	m ACH	☑ Alte	ernate F	unding*	•						Deposit T	ype: 🗹 Co	mbined	□ Ву Е	Batch		
Any ACCOUNT NU	IMBER i	indicate	d must	be a val	id acco	unt num	ber fo	r handlin	g ACH d	leposits and	withdra	wals. If m	nore than	one account	is indicate	ed, acco	ount #1 will be used fo	or Sales.	
Routing #1:	0	6	5	3	0	2	1	5	4	DDA Acc	ount Ty	pe: ☑ Chec	king 🗆	Savings					
Account #1:	2	7	9	9	2	2	9												
Routing #2:									DDA	Account Ty	/pe: □	Checking	□ Saving:	5					
Account #2:									•								unt is used for: redits □ Chargeba	cks	

Merchant's Business Name (Legal):CULWELL TRUCK & TRAILER REPAIR L

SECTION 7 FEE SCHEDULE								
7.77	lat Rate [¥] ash Advance	DISCOUNT:	☑ Daily □ Mon	CARD	OPTIONS:	All Cards ☐ Other Ca	ards	
BUSINESS TYPE ☑ Retail ☐ Restaura	ant □ Mail/Telepho	ne Order ** □ Inte	rnet **					
SUB BUSINESS TYPE Retail Key Entered	** □ DialPay Capt	ure ** 🗆 MOTO/Ca	ardSwipe **	□ Large Ticket				
VISA/MASTERCARD/DISCOVER (V/MC/D) Rate Category	Discount Rate	Transaction Fee	AME	RICAN EXPRES	S Rate Category*	Discount Rate	Transaction Fee	
Base	3.37 %	\$ 0.00	Base			3.37 %	\$ 0.00	
Mid-Qualified ¹ (Not Applicable for Retail Key Entered, MOTO, Internet, DialPay Merchants)	+ 0.00 %	+\$ 0.00	Mid-Qualit	fied ¹		+ 0.00 %	+\$ 0.00	
Non-Qualified ²	+ 0.00 %	+\$ 0.00	Non-Quali	fied ²		+ 0.00 %	+\$ 0.00	
Base Debit NON PIN-Based ³ (Same as V/MC/D Discount Rate if left blank) Regulated Only ⁶	%	+ \$		ı	Miscellaneous Pro	duct Fees		
□ Debit PIN-Based ⁴ Monthly Hosting Fee \$	%	\$	□ Wireless		1	T	T	
Qualified Rewards ⁵	%	Same as Visa/MC/ Discover Transaction Fee	Quantity	Setup Fee \$	Monthly Hosting Fee	Transaction Fee + \$		
Transaction fees are charged for all transaction authoriza	tion attempts.	•	□ Micros ³					
¹ Added to Base discount rate and transaction fee. ² Added to applicable Mid-Qualified discount rate and transaction	nsaction fee.		Quantity	Setup Fee	Monthly Hosting Fee	Transaction Fee		
³ Transaction fee is in addition to the applicable Base, Mifee, regardless of transaction qualification.	d-Qualified, or Non-0	Qualified transaction		\$	\$	+\$ 0.00		
⁴ Debit Network Interchange, sponsorship, switch and ga will be assessed or allocated to Merchant at the then curr			☐ Internet S	ervices ³	1			
NPC's standard operating procedures. ⁵ Same as Mid-Qualified discount rate if left blank for the by NPC (Not Applicable for Retail Key Entered, MOTO, Ir		Quantity Setup Fee Monthly Hosting Fee \$			Transaction Fee			
by NEO (NO. Applicable for Retail Rey Efficiety, MOTO, II	itemet, DialPay Merc	лано <i>ј.</i>	4	φ	φ	тф	Ψ	

^TIERED MERCHANTS ONLY - Commercial Card transactions that do not meet the requirements to qualify for preferred rates will be assessed an additional fee of 0.50% (0.0050) on such sales volume.

Regulated applies to all Base NON PIN debit transactions from issuers that are not exempt pursuant to 12 CFR Part 235. NON PIN debit transactions from exempt issuers will fall under the Base V/MC/D discount rate. If a rate is identified but the Regulated Only box is not checked, then this rate applies to all Base NON PIN debit transactions.

If the Retail Key Entered/MOTO/Internet/DialPay Business Type is selected, Rewards cards will be charged discount rates plus 0.11% (0.0011) on all transactions. NPC's processing fees and Card Brand interchange fees are included in the discount rate. All other Card Brand fees will be assessed or allocated to Merchant at the then current rate determined in accordance with NPC's standard operating procedures

INTERCHANGE MERCHANTS ONLY - CARD ORGANIZATION FEES: Visa, MasterCard and Discover Interchange fees, assessments and other fees will be assessed or allocated to Merchant at the then current rate determined in accordance with NPC's standard operating procedures.

*FLAT RATE MERCHANTS ONLY - CARD ORGANIZATION FEES: All fees are included in discount rate and transaction fee above except fees related to International transactions. Does not apply to American Express.

*AMERICAN EXPRESS - Existing American Express Number 🗆 YES 🗹 NO 🔝 If Yes, Existing American Express Account Number:

Annual Estimated or Actual American Express Volume is less than \$1,000,000.00 ☑ YES ☐ NO

If No, then you are not eligible for the American Express Program unless the MCC is excluded according to current American Express OptBlue Program limitiations. If No and your volume decreases to less than \$1,000,000, you may be converted to the American Express OptBlue Program unless you have opted out.

 $\hfill \square$ By checking this box, you elect to opt out of the American Express Program

 $\ensuremath{\square}$ By checking this box, you elect to opt out of receiving American Express Marketing Materials

SECTION 8 OCCURRENCE FEES

□Group Annual	\$99.00 Charged in the Month of August	ACH DBA Change Fee \$25.00 /each		Global FFE Auth	\$0.03 /each	
_	Charged Annually	Retrieval Request	\$15.00 /each	□Advantage Buyer Program	\$25.00 /month	
□Regulatory & Compliance Fee ⁵	\$90.00 in the Month of March	□Minimum Bill	\$30.00 /month	TSYS FFE Auth	\$0.03 /each	
□Card Brand Usage Fee (NABU) - MasterCard ³	\$0.06 /each	□Semi Annual Fee	Charged in the Months of	☑Paper Statement	\$0.00 /month	
□Card Brand Usage Fee (NABU) -	\$0.06 /each		\$45.00 August and 6 months thereafter	□Welcome Kit	\$0.00 /once	
Visa ³ □Application Fee	\$0.00 /once	□Early Deconversion Fee ¹	\$0.00 /once	Monthly Terminal Fee ²	\$2.99 /month	
On File Fee	\$0.00 /month	Chargeback Fee	\$25.00 /each	PCI PROGRAM		
Batch Fee	\$0.00 /per batch	□Address Verification	\$0.00 /each	□SaferPayments Basic ⁴	\$0.00 /month	
Voice Authorization Fee	\$0.95 /each	□Regulatory and Compliance Fee ⁵	\$0.00 /annual	□SaferPayments Managed ⁴	\$0.00 /month	

Return ACH(s) are subject to a \$25.00 fee for each occurrence.

1099 K Reporting is provided at No Charge

¹The initial term of the Merchant Agreement is 3 years and automatically renews for additional 3 year periods. If this Agreement is terminated prior to the expiration of the initial term or any renewal term, you will be subject to an Early Deconversion Fee ("EDF") in accordance with the terms of Section 7.B of the Terms and Conditions. If limited by state law, these fees may be modified in accordance with Section 7B of the Terms and Conditions.

²Monthly Terminal Fee of \$2.99 will be assessed per month on all next-generation terminals, as applicable.

³The Card Brand Usage Fee (NABU) includes the MasterCard Network Assessment and Brand Usage Fee, the Visa Acquirer Processing Fee, and the Visa Base II Transaction Fee and applies to Tiered Merchants Only.

⁴See Section 15 of the Terms and Conditions for additional information. In addition, Merchant may be charged a PCI Non-Compliance fee of \$74.95 per month per MID if not in compliance with PCI Rules and Regulations. Please refer to Section 6.G of the Terms and Conditions.

See Section 13 of the Terms and Conditions for additional information.

Merchant's Business Name (Legal): CULWELL TRUCK & TRAILER REPAIR L

SECTION 9 UNLIMITED PERSONAL GUARANTY AND CREDIT INFORMATION AUTHORIZATION									
PERSONAL GUARANTEE: In exchange for "Guarantor") is signing this Merchant Agree bound by the Continuing Unlimited Guaran Continuing Guaranty provisions. Each Gua of him or her by utilizing a third-party credit by reference as if fully set forth herein and	ement as a Guarantor of the Merchant iden ty provisions starting in Section 11 of the Te rantor individually authorizes NPC, Membe reporting agency and/or to obtain a crimina	tified on page 1 of the Merchant A erms and Conditions, and (ii) ackr er Bank, and/or either of their repr al background check. Guarantor a	Agreement. By signing below, each Gua nowledges and confirms that, prior to si esentatives to conduct an initial and on	arantor (i) accepts and agrees to be igning, he or she received and read those agoing comprehensive credit investigation					
Authorized Signature of Guarantor: (Do No	t Include Title)	Guarantor Name:							
			Date of Signature:						
Home Address			City, State, ZIP:						
Date of Birth:	Social Security Number:	Phone #:							
SECTION 10 PATRIOT ACT AND BACKGROUND AUTHORIZATION									
person (including business entities) who op number and other information that will allow unconditionally authorize NPC and Membe individual(s) by pulling credit bureau and or an owner or general partner of Merchant, of NPC and/or Member Bank will tell such ind furnished it) and (ii) update such informatio	To help the government fight the funding of terrorism and money laundering activities, the USA Patriot Act requires all financial institutions to obtain, verify and record information that identifies each person (including business entities) who opens an account. What this means for you: When you open an account, we will ask for your name, physical address, date of birth, taxpayer identification number and other information that will allow us to identify you. We may also ask to see your driver's license or other identifying documents. The undersigned entity(ies) and individuals hereby unconditionally authorize NPC and Member Bank or its agents to (i) investigate the information and references contained herein, and to obtain additional information about the Merchant and such individual(s) by pulling credit bureau and criminal background checks on the Merchant and its principals, including obtaining reports from consumer reporting agencies on individuals signing below as an owner or general partner of Merchant, or providing their Social Security Number on the Application (if such individual asks NPC or Member Bank whether or not a consumer report was requested, NPC and/or Member Bank will tell such individual and, if NPC and/or Member Bank received a report, NPC and/or Member Bank will give the individual the name and address of the agency that furnished it) and (ii) update such information periodically throughout the terms of service of the Merchant Agreement. By providing your SSN and signing this Application, you, in your individual capacity, unconditionally authorize NPC and Member Bank to obtain your consumer credit report.								
SECTION 11 MERCHANT ACKNOWL	EDGEMENTS AND SIGNATURE								
Merchant agrees to and accepts the terms and conditions set forth in this Application and the Terms and Conditions which are incorporated herein by reference (GEN.0123) as if fully set forth herein (collectively, the "Merchant Agreement") and acknowledges receipt of all parts of the Merchant Agreement. Merchant acknowledges that no handwritten changes have been made to the printed text of the Merchant Agreement and that the parties may produce and rely on a copy or electronically stored image of the Merchant Agreement for all legal purposes. Merchant represents, warrants and certifies to NPC and Member Bank that it has reviewed all pages of this Application, that all information provided herein is true, correct and complete and that NPC and Member Bank may rely on the information contained in this Application, without further investigation, for all purposes. Merchant acknowledges and agrees that NPC and Member Bank are in no way responsible or liable for the actions, inactions, performance or lack of performance of any third party provider or independent sales representative. Merchant represents that it has chosen for itself any services, equipment or third carry selected in connection with the Merchant Agreement, and it has not relied on any promises, representations, warranties, or covenants of the independent sales representative, NPC or others. Merchant acknowledges and agrees that the Merchant Agreement shall not be altered by any prior, contemporaneous or subsequent oral representations made by any party. Merchant further authorizes the release of Merchant information in accordance with the provisions of Section 10 of the Terms and Conditions. If Merchant does not want to participate in the American Express Program, the applicable Opt Out Box has been marked.									
IN WITNESS WHEREOF Merchant has ca Agreement shall be binding upon Merchant				the Terms and Conditions. The					
MERCHANT									
Signat@ien(Signature may be evidenced by X Juffry (Juvill 87DDB2069AA547A	facsimile)	Name (please print) Jef	frey Culwell	Date 8/22/2024					

merenant's Basiness Hame (E						0DE 115	• 1150			- 0 1	· · · · · ·			
SECTION 12 EQUIPMENT SETU	JP T		PROV		PROVIDER C	ODE: NP	C = NPC	to ship equipme	ent SO	F = Sales			R = Mer	PROVIDER
TERMINAL		QTY	CO		PF	RINTER		CODE			PIN PAD)		CODE
POS Software or Gatewa	ıy	1	ME	ER							[□NEW □EXC	HANGE	
											[□NEW □EXC	HANGE	
											[□NEW □EXC	HANGE	
Other:	Pro	vider Code):	Other:			Pr	ovider Code:	Ot	ther:			Provide	r Code:
EQUIPMENT SOFTWARE INFORMATION		RE NAME SUING PRO	CESSIN	NG)		PUBLISH TSYS (IS		PROCESSING)	•		VERSION (ALL)			
EQUIPMENT OPTIONS			THE	DEFAUL	T SELECTIO	N WILL BI	E APPLIE	ED FOR ANY O	PTION	NOT SE	LECTED BEL	ow		
							□RESI	TAURANT				□CASH ADV	ANCE	
□RETAIL/MOTO				3 1					Tips	□ YES □	NO	□ LODGING	ANOL	
AVS ☐ YES ☐ N Last 4-Digits ☐ YES ☐ N			Auto-0	Close++ TIME	□ YES □ N	Ю		Sen	vers	□YES□	NO		NO	
CVV 2 YES N		St	tore N F	Forward	□ YES □ N	IO				□ YES □	NO	FUEL DYES	5 UNO	
Purchase			ı	Pre-Dial	☐ YES ☐ N	IO				□ YES □		PASSWORD		
Card/Level 2 ☐ YES ☐ N Invoice # Prompt ☐ YES ☐ N		_		sh Back	☐ YES ☑ N	Ю		Suggested	Пр	□ YES □	NO	Al	I 🗆 YE	S □ NO
PBX Code		De		sh Back Amount	<u>0</u>			PAY (FPS)				Void		S 🗆 NO
Multi-Merchant □ YES □ N			IVIGA	7 ti ilouit				⊒Both receipts s ⊒Both receipts N	•			Returr	n □ YE	ES □ NO
First Merchant					Iternate Fund			⊒NO receipts ur	_		;	Settlemen		ES □ NO
MID ————————————————————————————————————		to	be no i	ater than	7:30 p.m. CS	51	Wireles	s ID:				Othe		
Custom Header / Footer:														
							Comme	ents:						
EQUIPMENT SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS Required <u>ONLY</u> if ordered through NPC - Default shipping options (indicated by *) will be applied for any option not selected below														
Ship To:	Z	Do Not Sh	ip □ M	lerchant l	_ocation [*] □	ISO Locati	on □ Oth	ner		□ 1-3 [□ Over N Priority *	ight □ (Ground	□ Saturday
Attn:										Payme	nt For Equipm	ent Will Be:		
										☐ Leas	e □ Chec	k □ Cash	□ Vis	a □ MC
Address:										□ Disc	over 🗆 Amex	c □ 30 day (Bill Grou	ıp)
City:	State:	Zip	o:		Phone #:			☐ Special Instru	ctions:	:				
NPC TO REPROGRAM/TRAIN ME	RCHANT?	□YES 5	ZNO											
NPC TO SHIP WELCOME KIT?	□YES	☑NO						1						
WELCOME KIT SHIPPING INSTRU	JCTIONS							Require	d if we	elcome ki	t is shipping t	o separate a	ldress f	rom above
Ship To: □Merchant Location *	□ISO Loc	cation □C	ther					Attn:				Phone #:		
Address:								City:				State:		Zip:
SECTION 13 SITE INSPECTION IN	NFORMAT	ION						-					ı	
I represent and warrant that the inf	ormation	set forth in t	the app	lication is	true and acc	urate to the	best of n	ny knowledge. In	additi	on, I hereb	y certify that (check which ap	plies):	
☐ I have physically inspected the address, personally confirmed the Owner/Officer Information Section	e identity of	of the perso	n listed	in the C	ontrol			ntory / Shipme		?		☑YES]NO
□An NPC approved third party site inspection vendor will supply inspection within 15 days of my signature below or I have informed NPC that a site inspection is					Is inven	tory suffi	n and operating?	s type		-1-0	☑YES ☑YES		INO INO	
needed.	the bird		00 04 11	No Ma1	anti hiit k	•		ervices delivered ces charged to d			oalt!	☑YES □Order		INO IShipment
verified the validity of the business using outside sources and contribute the verified the validity of the business using outside sources and contribute the verified the validation of the val			Are goo	d and se	rvices delivered ped, is a Fulfillm			□Digitally l?	☑Physic □YES	ally [Both			
If Fulfillment House is used, ple		plete the fo	ollowin	ng:		-	•							
Fulfillment House Name and Addres	ss:									Fulfillm	ent House Con	tact Information	:	
Is Fulfillment House PCI DSS Comp	liant? □YI	ES ☑NO			% of s	shipments b	y this ver	ndor						
Location Type: □Retail Store From	nt □Offi	ice Building	□Re	esidence	☑Industrial	Building	□Trade	Show		•				
Sales Organization: IMPACT PAYSYS	STEM LL (s Rep ature:	DocuSigned	d by:					lication e: 8/20/2024			
			1 -		1 1 10/4/10	1 X								

DocuSign^{*}

Certificate Of Completion

Envelope Id: EA37AB6E487248F5BC6516CBACB07FED

Subject: Complete with Docusign:Cullwel Truck Trailer_Merchant Application.pdf

Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 5 Certificate Pages: 5

AutoNav: Enabled

Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled

Time Zone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)

Status: Completed

Envelope Originator: Morgan Withee

1164 Vickery Lane

Suite 200

Cordova, TN 38016

registration@impactpays.net IP Address: 173.166.215.126

Record Tracking

Status: Original

8/20/2024 2:31:16 PM

Holder: Morgan Withee

registration@impactpays.net

Location: DocuSign

Signer Events

Jeffrey Culwell

cassandra@ctcinctrucking.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Signature

Signatures: 3

Initials: 0

Jeffrey Culwell

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 170.253.222.228

Timestamp

Sent: 8/20/2024 2:34:22 PM Viewed: 8/22/2024 6:32:22 AM Signed: 8/22/2024 6:35:03 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Accepted: 8/22/2024 6:32:22 AM

ID: 3dd06334-5769-495c-9be5-5a3fafdc24ac

Dee Karawdra

registration@impactpays.net

CEO

Impact PaySystem

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Docusigned by:

Signature Adoption: Drawn on Device Using IP Address: 173.166.215.126

Sent: 8/22/2024 6:35:04 AM Viewed: 8/22/2024 6:36:40 AM Signed: 8/22/2024 6:36:50 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

In Person Signer Events	Signature	Timestamp
Editor Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Agent Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Intermediary Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Certified Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Carbon Copy Events	Status	Timestamp
Witness Events	Signature	Timestamp
Notary Events	Signature	Timestamp
Envelope Summary Events	Status	Timestamps
Envelope Sent Certified Delivered	Hashed/Encrypted Security Checked	8/20/2024 2:34:22 PM 8/22/2024 6:36:40 AM

Envelope Summary Events	Status	Timestamps					
Signing Complete	Security Checked	8/22/2024 6:36:50 AM					
Completed	Security Checked	8/22/2024 6:36:50 AM					
Payment Events	Status	Timestamps					
Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure							

ELECTRONIC RECORD AND SIGNATURE DISCLOSURE

From time to time, Impact PaySystem (we, us or Company) may be required by law to provide to you certain written notices or disclosures. Described below are the terms and conditions for providing to you such notices and disclosures electronically through the DocuSign system. Please read the information below carefully and thoroughly, and if you can access this information electronically to your satisfaction and agree to this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure (ERSD), please confirm your agreement by selecting the check-box next to 'I agree to use electronic records and signatures' before clicking 'CONTINUE' within the DocuSign system.

Getting paper copies

At any time, you may request from us a paper copy of any record provided or made available electronically to you by us. You will have the ability to download and print documents we send to you through the DocuSign system during and immediately after the signing session and, if you elect to create a DocuSign account, you may access the documents for a limited period of time (usually 30 days) after such documents are first sent to you. After such time, if you wish for us to send you paper copies of any such documents from our office to you, you will be charged a \$0.00 per-page fee. You may request delivery of such paper copies from us by following the procedure described below.

Withdrawing your consent

If you decide to receive notices and disclosures from us electronically, you may at any time change your mind and tell us that thereafter you want to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format. How you must inform us of your decision to receive future notices and disclosure in paper format and withdraw your consent to receive notices and disclosures electronically is described below.

Consequences of changing your mind

If you elect to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format, it will slow the speed at which we can complete certain steps in transactions with you and delivering services to you because we will need first to send the required notices or disclosures to you in paper format, and then wait until we receive back from you your acknowledgment of your receipt of such paper notices or disclosures. Further, you will no longer be able to use the DocuSign system to receive required notices and consents electronically from us or to sign electronically documents from us.

All notices and disclosures will be sent to you electronically

Unless you tell us otherwise in accordance with the procedures described herein, we will provide electronically to you through the DocuSign system all required notices, disclosures, authorizations, acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made available to you during the course of our relationship with you. To reduce the chance of you inadvertently not receiving any notice or disclosure, we prefer to provide all of the required notices and disclosures to you by the same method and to the same address that you have given us. Thus, you can receive all the disclosures and notices electronically or in paper format through the paper mail delivery system. If you do not agree with this process, please let us know as described below. Please also see the paragraph immediately above that describes the consequences of your electing not to receive delivery of the notices and disclosures electronically from us.

How to contact Impact PaySystem:

You may contact us to let us know of your changes as to how we may contact you electronically, to request paper copies of certain information from us, and to withdraw your prior consent to receive notices and disclosures electronically as follows:

To contact us by email send messages to: morgan@impactpays.com

To advise Impact PaySystem of your new email address

To let us know of a change in your email address where we should send notices and disclosures electronically to you, you must send an email message to us at morgan@impactpays.com and in the body of such request you must state: your previous email address, your new email address. We do not require any other information from you to change your email address.

If you created a DocuSign account, you may update it with your new email address through your account preferences.

To request paper copies from Impact PaySystem

To request delivery from us of paper copies of the notices and disclosures previously provided by us to you electronically, you must send us an email to morgan@impactpays.com and in the body of such request you must state your email address, full name, mailing address, and telephone number. We will bill you for any fees at that time, if any.

To withdraw your consent with Impact PaySystem

To inform us that you no longer wish to receive future notices and disclosures in electronic format you may:

i. decline to sign a document from within your signing session, and on the subsequent page, select the check-box indicating you wish to withdraw your consent, or you may;

ii. send us an email to morgan@impactpays.com and in the body of such request you must state your email, full name, mailing address, and telephone number. We do not need any other information from you to withdraw consent.. The consequences of your withdrawing consent for online documents will be that transactions may take a longer time to process..

Required hardware and software

The minimum system requirements for using the DocuSign system may change over time. The current system requirements are found here: https://support.docusign.com/guides/signer-guide-signing-system-requirements.

Acknowledging your access and consent to receive and sign documents electronically

To confirm to us that you can access this information electronically, which will be similar to other electronic notices and disclosures that we will provide to you, please confirm that you have read this ERSD, and (i) that you are able to print on paper or electronically save this ERSD for your future reference and access; or (ii) that you are able to email this ERSD to an email address where you will be able to print on paper or save it for your future reference and access. Further, if you consent to receiving notices and disclosures exclusively in electronic format as described herein, then select the check-box next to 'I agree to use electronic records and signatures' before clicking 'CONTINUE' within the DocuSign system.

By selecting the check-box next to 'I agree to use electronic records and signatures', you confirm that:

- You can access and read this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure; and
- You can print on paper this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure, or save or send this Electronic Record and Disclosure to a location where you can print it, for future reference and access; and
- Until or unless you notify Impact PaySystem as described above, you consent to receive
 exclusively through electronic means all notices, disclosures, authorizations,
 acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made
 available to you by Impact PaySystem during the course of your relationship with Impact
 PaySystem.